

## VILLAGE OF BOTKINS EDGEWOOD STREET RECONSTRUCTION

**BID TABULATION** DONALD A. SOMMER, INC. TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION June 23, 2016 ANNA, OHIO ST. HENRY, OHIO ARCANUM, OHIO REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT UNIT UNIT TOTAL TOTAL NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QTY COST COST **COST COST** COST COST COST COST CLEARING AND GRUBBING \$1,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$867.98 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$15,200.00 \$15,200.00 \$11,410.74 \$11,410.74 \$18,000.00 \$18,000.00 202 PIPE REMOVED FT. 223 \$12.00 \$2,676.00 \$14.80 \$3,300.40 \$56.13 \$12,516.99 \$16.00 \$3,568.00 VALVE BOX REMOVED AND VALVE ABANDONED **EACH** 2 \$150.00 \$300.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$174.19 \$348.38 \$175.00 \$350.00 202 MANHOLE REMOVED EACH 1 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$1,240.86 \$1,240.86 \$400.00 \$400.00 CATCH BASIN REMOVED \$200.00 \$295.69 6 202 EACH 8 \$300.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,600.00 \$2,365.52 \$175.00 \$1,400.00 SIDEWALK REMOVED 27 \$162.00 \$108.00 202 S.F. \$6.00 \$1.50 \$40.50 \$1.27 \$34.29 \$4.00 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, 8 C.Y. 1621 \$18.00 \$29,178.00 AS PER PLAN \$11.50 \$18,641.50 \$14.04 \$22,758.84 \$19.00 \$30,799.00 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL C.Y. 260 \$40.00 \$10,400.00 EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN \$36.00 \$9,360.00 \$48.22 \$12,537.20 \$50.00 \$13,000.00 10 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 3107 \$2.00 \$6,214.00 \$1.00 \$3,107.00 \$0.52 \$1,615.64 \$3,107.00 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN \$3,100.00 \$3.50 \$2,170.00 \$3.90 \$2,418.00 \$2,480.00 11 205 S.Y. 620 \$5.00 \$4.00 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 793 \$40.00 \$31,720.00 \$28.50 \$22,600.50 \$36.80 \$29,182.40 \$44.00 \$34,892.00 12 304 13 BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT (APPLIED AT 0.40 GAL/S.Y.) GAL 1068 \$4.00 \$4,272.00 \$4.00 \$4,272.00 \$4.33 \$4,624.44 \$4.00 \$4,272.00 408 14 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE C.Y. 178 \$40.00 \$7,120.00 \$29.00 \$5,162.00 \$37.30 \$6,639.40 \$56.00 \$9,968.00 ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2. (448) \$33,060.00 15 441 C.Y. 190 \$200.00 \$38,000.00 \$178.00 \$33,820.00 \$168.68 \$32,049.20 \$174.00 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, 16 441 115 \$23,000,00 \$20,470.00 \$20 144 55 TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 \$200.00 \$178.00 \$180.00 \$20,700.00 C.Y. \$175.17 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN 17 669 S.Y. \$60.00 \$40,140.00 \$54.00 \$36,126.00 \$56.52 \$37,811.88 \$64.00 \$42,816.00 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN 4993 \$6.00 \$29,958.00 \$6.40 \$31,955.20 \$5.24 \$26,163.32 \$5.00 \$24,965.00 18 S.F. 608 CURB RAMPS, AS PER PLAN \$12.50 \$3,537.50 \$2,547.00 283 \$20.00 \$5,660.00 \$9.28 \$2,626.24 \$9.00 19 S.F. COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN 1675 \$20.00 \$33,500.00 \$16.50 \$27,637.50 \$14.01 \$23,466.75 \$15.00 \$25,125.00 20 FT. 4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B \$15.00 \$750.00 \$10.00 \$500.00 \$14.98 \$749.00 \$10.00 \$500.00 6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B \$1,000.00 \$11.00 \$550.00 \$16.84 \$842.00 \$15.00 \$750.00 FT. 50 \$20.00 8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B 50 \$1,100.00 \$650.00 \$19.48 \$974.00 \$20.00 \$1,000.00 23 FT. \$22.00 \$13.00 24 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 100 \$45.00 \$4,500.00 \$37.00 \$3,700.00 \$60.02 \$6,002.00 \$40.00 \$4,000.00 611 25 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN FT. 100 \$50.00 \$5,000.00 \$38.00 \$3,800.00 \$61.91 \$6,191.00 \$50.00 \$5,000.00 26 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN **EACH** 6 \$1,500.00 \$9,000.00 \$1,450.00 \$8,700.00 \$1,799.14 \$10,794.84 \$1.504.00 \$9.024.00 27 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN EACH \$500.00 \$500.00 \$700.00 \$700.00 \$2,098.22 \$2.098.22 \$430.00 \$430.00 \$12,352.00 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN \$12,000.00 \$7,520.00 \$12,875.04 28 611 **EACH** 4 \$3,000.00 \$1,880.00 \$3,218,76 \$3,088.00 6" PVC STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN \$10.710.00 \$21,530.67 \$57.00 29 611 FT. 357 \$30.00 \$24.00 \$8,568.00 \$60.31 \$20,349.00 8" PVC STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN 230 \$31.00 \$10.074.00 \$35.00 30 \$35.00 \$8,050.00 \$7,130.00 \$43.80 \$8,050.00 611 FT. 6" PVC STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN \$1,410.00 \$1,339.50 \$2,883.92 \$44.00 \$2,068.00 47 \$30.00 \$28.50 \$61.36 31 FT. 8" PVC STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 32 FT. 42 \$35.00 \$1,470.00 \$29.50 \$1,239.00 \$50.64 \$2,126.88 \$50.00 \$2,100.00 33 12" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 8 \$55.00 \$440.00 \$62.50 \$500.00 \$53.50 \$428.00 \$75.00 \$600.00 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 90 \$4,500.00 \$27.50 \$2,475.00 FT. \$50.00 \$38.17 \$3,435.30 \$52.00 \$4,680.00 35 15" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 309 \$55.00 \$16,995.00 \$33.25 \$10,274.25 \$55.36 \$17,106.24 \$48.00 \$14,832.00 18" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 426 \$60.00 \$25,560.00 \$38.40 \$16,358.40 \$66.09 \$28,154.34 \$56.00 \$23,856.00 36 37 33" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 10 \$80.00 \$800.00 \$96.00 \$960.00 \$264.58 \$2,645.80 \$350.00 \$3,500.00 611 38 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE **EACH** 3 \$750.00 \$2,250.00 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$263.66 \$790.98 \$400.00 \$1,200.00 \$31,100.00 39 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$4.500.00 \$4.500.00 \$11.575.28 \$11,575.28 \$31,100.00 614 LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN \$14 800 00 40 625 EACH 8 \$1,500.00 \$12,000.00 \$1.850.00 \$1,297.54 \$10,380,32 \$1,335.00 \$10,680.00 41 625 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" x 6' DEEP EACH 8 \$1,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$780.00 \$6,240.00 \$854.22 \$6,833,76 \$878.00 \$7,024.00 No. 10 AWG. THWN \$10,932.00 \$5,466.00 5466 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$0.55 \$3,006.30 \$0.55 \$3,006.30 42 625 FT. CONDUIT, 1", 725.051, AS PER PLAN \$4,274.90 1379 \$5,860.75 43 FT. \$4.00 \$5,516.00 \$4.25 \$3.02 \$4,164.58 \$3.10 625 CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN \$384.00 \$10.00 \$640.00 \$216.96 \$224.00 44 625 FT. 64 \$6.00 \$3.39 \$3.50 LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN EACH 8 \$1,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$825.00 \$6,600.00 \$886.65 \$7,093.20 \$911.00 \$7,288.00 PULL BOX, 725.06, 13"x 24" \$295.00 \$637.96 \$350.00 \$350.00 \$295.00 \$637.96 \$656.00 \$656.00 GROUND ROD \$2,250.00 47 **EACH** \$250.00 \$100.00 \$900.00 \$62.72 \$564.48 \$65.00 \$585.00 POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,297.54 \$1,297.54 \$2,334.00 \$2,334.00 48 **EACH** 49 CONDUIT RISER, 2" DIAMETER **EACH** \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$189.23 \$189.23 \$194.80 \$194.80 50 625 POWER CABLE, 2-CONDUCTOR, No. 6 AWG. FT. 65 \$8.00 \$520.00 \$1.20 \$78.00 \$3.52 \$228.80 \$3.60 \$234.00 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AMD REERECTION 51 **EACH** 2 \$150.00 \$300.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$73.30 \$146.60 \$75.00 \$150.00 52 638 3/4" SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN FT. 470 \$35.00 \$16,450.00 \$35.00 \$16,450.00 \$56.92 \$26,752.40 \$54.00 \$25,380.00 8" C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 53 FT. 972 \$50.00 \$48,600.00 \$42.00 \$40,824.00 \$52.12 \$50,660.64 \$59.00 \$57,348,00 6" C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN \$48.00 30 \$45.00 \$1,350.00 \$41.00 \$1,230.00 \$100.81 \$3,024.30 \$1,440.00 54 638 FT. 12"x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, AND VALVE BOX \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,464.73 \$3,464.73 \$4,464.00 \$4,464.00 55 **EACH** 638 1 8" GATE VALVE \$6,000.00 \$3,900.00 \*1 \$1,585.80 \$4,757.40 56 **EACH** \$2,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$2,632.00 \$7,896.00 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN \$4,500.00 \$9,000.00 \$3,945.00 \$7,890.00 \$4,882.96 \$9,765.92 \$4,672.00 \$9,344.00 **EACH** FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF EACH \$500.00 \$500.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$230.38 \$230.38 \$631.00 \$631.00 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN 1500 \$3,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$11,700.00 \$7,500.00 \$2.00 \$6.00 \$7.80 EROSION CONTROL EACH 8000 \$8,000.00 \$1.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LUMP \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,182.09 \$1,182.09 \$1,361.00 \$1,361.00 832 \$1,200.00 \$2,820.00 SPEC MAILBOX SUPPORT, SINGLE **EACH** 12 \$100.00 \$235.00 \$77.44 \$929.28 \$200.00 \$2,400.00 TOTAL \$547,387.00 \$463,008.00 \*2 \$547,327.00 \$580,363.00

<sup>\*1</sup> Total given was \$2,600.00

<sup>\*2</sup> Total given was \$461,708.00